Hargrave, Julie

From: Jamie Francis <jamie@brkexp.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 16, 2021 11:44 AM

To: PB Hargrave, Julie

Subject: 59 Ryerson Avenue - hardship application

Attachments: darcy hardship letter.docx; survey-001.pdf; approvals.pdf; long eaf.pdf; application.pdf

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of SCWA. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and
know the content is safe.

Hello Julie,
Please see attached letter and supporting documents for review for a hardship.

Thank you!
Jamie

Wishing you a happy and healthy holiday season!

Jame Francis

Brookhaven Expeditors
713 Main Street

Port Jefferson, NY 11777
631-732-0010



Brookhaven Expeditors, LLC

Andrew Malguarnera

713 Main Street, Port Jefferson, NY 11777 | 631-732-0010 | andrew@brkexp.com

Pine Barrens
Attention: Julie Hargrave
VIA EMAIL: jhargrave@pb.state.ny.us

To Julie,

Per our conversation, please see attached application to request a review to alleviate a hardship of a
proposed development within the compatible growth area that does not conform.

Attached please find the application and all supporting documents for a proposed property split of two
existing tax lots that have merged. The clearing limit on the individual tax lots is higher, however they
are being treated as if they are creating new tax lots. Doing that will make the clearing restrictive and
causes difficulty in getting approvals to proceed with our project.

Any consideration would be greatly appreciated. Please let me know if you have any questions or need
any further paperwork.

Thank you,

Jamie Francis
Brookhaven Expeditor, LLC
jamie@brkexp.com


mailto:jhargrave@pb.state.ny.us
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COMPATIBLE GROWTH AREA APPLICATION .
TRANSMITTAL LEETTER

Dear Commissioners:
Please accept this package as an application for development review of the project known as

50 Querson Aeenie, manovellld

submittedon _J/ / ?ATQ by ?AW'{OLUD + RAFDGAT (AMTLCT

Date Applicant’s Name

This project is located within the Compatible Growth Area ofthe Centrai Pine Barrens as described
in §57-0107 of the New York State Environmental Conservation Law. I realize that this proposal
must meet the criteria for hardship pursuant to Environmental Conservation Law §57-0121
subdivision nine of the Pine Barrens Protection Act.

I believe that this project meets the criteria for a hardship, and appropriate supporting documentation
is included in this application, Please find below an explanation, and specific page references to the
accomparnying suppott materials, showing how the project is in non-conformance with the standards
and how it meets the criteria for a hardship. I have also enclosed the required additiona) materials
as noted below. I understand that it is important that I read the enclosed standards and criteria for
a hardship thoroughly and that my application may be considered incomplete if an explanation is not
provided for each of the items described therein and listed below.

In addition to the information noted above, the following requisite material has also been included
in this packet: (please check those items that are included)

A copy of any and all approvals that have been received to date

Three copies of the final approved map ot site plan including any
required conditions or revisions.

Copies of other maps or data that document and support the
information presented in the attached forms.

" A Full Environmental Assessment Form or final State Environmental
Quality Review Act finding statement and supporting documentation

(Environmental Assessment Form, Draft and Final Environmental Impact
Statements)

v/ A copy of the Suffolk County Planning Commission determination.

«%omp]eted and Notarized Owner’s Affidavit (form attached) - only
required if the applicant does not own the propetty.

Documentation on how the application meets ECL 57-0123(3)(h),
including the criteria contained in Town Law §267-b.

Page 2 of 10



[ understand that public hearing WIH be . SCheduIed for this project once my application has been

%Q/ 804 7 il

(Applicant’s Signature)

Bﬁ//é/ﬂ/ﬂﬂ (A 42F Beivwer 1Y) Cam,‘c,z,sm

(Applicant’s Name Printed)

[ authorize the following individual to act as my agent throughout the review process for this
application. Please contact them with all information pertaining to this matter.

Agent’s Name, Address and Phone Number: ﬁﬂmw ﬂ/l &[QA}WW ﬁ
U2 AN AT

A g 1N
2E22-00/0) @Ydfﬂ&?@é% Ao

T
(Agehrs Signature)

Page 3 of 10



sTATE OF [JP[A) L/C/I/IL

. OWNER’S AFFIDAVIT
(Use this form if property is owned by an individual or a pavtrership)

)

couny o SURDIL.

Beiprer M. Cami Llee E IQO\YMOND CameLffeiiJeing duly sworn, deposes

(Owner’s Name(s))

and says that [/'we reside at

59 RYERSON

AVENUE

‘MBnNorVILLE

NEWYORK.  [1944

(Owner’s Address)

, in the County of SufrFoLk

State of _ New Yor €

, and that I/we am/are the owner in fee of the

Daecy AVENUE

Manoeyite e NY (1249

property located at

which is also designated as Suffolk County Tax Map Number(s)

(Property Address)

Yinl.00  Block 04.00 ,LoT ©32.000 Ei?orc\n I?UZ\( and that I/we have been the

owner(s) of this property continuously since _Olo [ oz |zolYy

have authorized Qﬂd/wu ﬁﬂ&/&[d ﬂq / /v y }D&;e)

, and that Lwe

to make a

(Applicant’s Name)

permit application tc the Central Pine Barrens Joint Planning and Policy Commission for this

property. I/we make this Statement knowing that the Central Pine Barren

Policy Commission will rely upon the truth of the informatio 04

3 (Owner’s Signhature)

Remeer M. Cami LLért |

oint Plannirig and

shtajred herein.

2irs

R

aymon d Camn'LLGW-l

(O Owner's Signature)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

(2" Owner’s Name - Please Print)

] os [207.

n]os oo
' (Date)

Sworn to before me this

S day of Afovember 208.4

Sw
NY

‘ {(Date)

rn to before me this
day of _ MoV mby

208t

%4/7%/\/

/ ENotzﬁy Public)

Stacie Poliic
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
Registration Mo, ~o. 01P08048857
Notary Public-Suffalk County
Commisslon Expires August 14 207

Page 4 of 10

/@\/I otary Public)

Distewect 0200, SecTioN

Stacie Pollio

Registration No..Ne. 0108046557
Notary Public-Suffolk County
Commission Expires

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK

August 14 20231




OWNER’S AFFIDAVIT
(Use this form if property is owned by a corporation)

STATE O )
Jss:
COUNTY OF )
I, , being duly sworn, deposes and says that [ am the
(Authorizebﬁfﬁcer‘s Name)
of the corporation
(Official Tit‘m\ (Landowner’s Name)
located at ;
\ (Landowner’s Address)

in the County of , State of , and that

this corporation is the owner in fee &f the property located at

(Property Address)
., which is also designated as Suffolk County Tax

Map Number(s) \ . , and that

this corporation has been the owner of this progerty continucusly since ;
(Date)

and that I havé authorized

Applicant’s Name)
to make a permit application to the Central Pine Barreks Joint Planning and Policy Commission
for this property. [ make this Statement knowing that the Central Pine Barrens Joint Planning

and Policy Commission will rely upon the truth of the informition contained herein.

(Authorized Ofﬁcer’s\ignature)

N,

(Officer’s Name - Pleasé Print)

(Date)

Sworn to before me this
day of 200 N

(Notary Public) AN

Page 5 of 10



COMPATIBLE GROWTH AREA APPLICATION
PROJECT DATA SHEET

" Applicant Infermation

Narme (print) ]2/4)/11/(()1}!0 nd 9,{1‘06{/ @Wé[ 4L
i <q Rysason) AVE., Mionuriss WY 11941
PhonefFon P)@ﬂ 7;4 Y752 (,[‘) 63|, 62‘( ZYY‘]

et tme aundie ) Modquay nir
713 MOINSALF W4 1))
Phone/Fax (pj ’*7 39‘0 0 /

Project Information

50 L0 Mo, ool UL
0200 -Ulp/. 00-0.00 - 03).00D 342000
seiosin——{olp 0 TAFCY T QLRI AEAUE

Hamlet & Tawn n/lm C\r V} l(_/Q

Total Project Site Acreage &gj 0 0 D S F
F tg Iézadii:e, etc) [68‘( Mﬂ (’L/ (

Present Zon g(f‘pl
ple

l g ve greas within each H&
201k )

Project Description S W&&L( %

Project Name

Tax Map Number(s)
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Review Act (SEQRA)
(please note if positive
declaration, date of DEIS
and FEIS, ete)

{please note whick permits or pians are

Permit Information
required and why, if they have been received and as of what date

State Environmental Quality ‘

P

NI

Town Permits - subdivision,
site plan, tree clearing,
variance, special permit
{please note from which
board)

700 BIAHA oLAR0L Vanan CL

Project Plans Enclosed
(site plan, subdivision, etc.}
Including drainage or
landscape plans

™YS DEC - wetlands, WSR,
mining, SPDES, etc.

Suffolk County Department
of Health Serviees - Article
6,7,12

Suffolk County Planning
Commission

Page 7 of 10




STANDARDS FOR LAND USE

Standard (S) Explanation and Document Page Reference
{Atrach additional sheets if necessary)

$53.3.1.1 Suffolk County Sanitary
Code
Axticle 6 compliance

553312 Sewage treatment plant
discharge

§5.33.21 Suffelk County Sanitary
Code Articles 7 & 12
compliance

853331 Significant discharges
and public supply well
locations

§5.3.34.1 Nendisturbanee buffers

5§5334.2 Buffer delineations,
covenants and
conservation easements

553343 Wild, Scenic and
Recreational Rivers Act
compliance

§5.33.5.1 Stormwater recharge

§5.3.3.6.1 Vegetation Clearance
Limits

§5.3.3.6.2 Unfragmented open space

Page 8 of 10




Standard (S) Explanation and Decument Page Reference

{Attach additional sheels if necessary)

e p— s L e P e e

553.3.6.3 Fertilizer-dependent
vegetation limit

§53.3.04 Native Plantings

$53.3.71 Speciaf species and
ecological communities

$53.3.9.1 Receiving entity for
open space dedications

§53.3121 | Commercial and
industrial compliance
with Suffolk County
Sanitary Code

Page 9 of 10



Town Law Section 267-b

(b) No such use variance shall be granted by a board of appeals without a showing by the
applicant that applicable zoning regulations and restrictions have caused unnecessary hardship. In
order to prove such unnecessary hardship the applicant shail demonstrate to the board of appeals
that for each and every permitted use under the zoning regulations for the particular district
where the property is located, (1) the applicant cannot realize a reasonable return, provided that
lack of return is substantial as demonstrated by competent financial evidence; (2) that the alleged
hardship relating to the property in quesiion is unique, and does not apply to a substantial portion
of the district or neighborhood; (3) that the requested use variance, if granted, will not alter the
essential character of the neighborhood; and (4) that the alleged hardship has not been
self-created.

(c) The board of appeals, in the granting of use variances, shall grant the minimum variance that
it shall deem necessary and adequate to address the unnecessary hardship proven by the
applicant, and at the same time preserve and protect the character of the neighborhood and the
health, safety and welfare of the community.

Page 10 of 10
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Town of Brookhaven
Long Island

OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
Paul M. DeChance, Chairman

~ August 5, 2021

Re:  Bridget & Raymond Camilleri, c/o Andrew Malguarnera: Southeast corner Darcy
Ave, & Ryerson Ave. (plot 1) & South side Darcy Ave. 190" East of Ryerson Ave,
(plot 2), Manorville. Applicant requests division of a parce! into 2 plots requiring:
{0200 46100 0400 031000 & 032000)

lot area: both plots lot frontage: both plots front yard setback: piot 2
L (Darcy Ave.) only
rear yard: both plots min. side yard: total side yard:

for existing one family dwelling on plot 1 and proposed one family dwelling on plot 2.

At a public hearing of the Town of Brookhaven Board of Zoning Appeals held
July 28, 2021 application No. 11 & 12 (originally of 6/23/21) was duly considered
and action taken as follows:

Postponed indefinitely.

If this is a notice of approval, it is necessary for you to bring this letter with you to the
Building Dept. in order to obtain the required building permit and/or certificate of
occupancy or compliance within two years. You must comply with Section 85-59 of the
Town Code. Failure to do so will render this approval null and void. If thisis a
residential subdivision, you will be required to pay recreation fees to the Planning
Division in accordance with the code of the Town of Brookhaven.

Please contact our office if you have any gquestions.
Sincerely,

N )

Paul M. DeChance
Chairman

One Independence Hill ® Farmingville « NY 11738 » Phone (631) 451-6477
www.brookhaven.org

Printed on recycled paper



Town of Brookhaven
Long Island

DENIAL - BZA002766

Please note that although some data has been pre-populated for your convenience, the owner/applicant must
verify that all infermation is correct. All questions must be confirmed. Any changes must be clearly printed.

SCTM Number: 0200461000400031000

PROPERTY OWNER: CAMILLERI RAYMOND L & BRIDGET

HEIDTMAN

c/o Andrew Malguarnera

713 Main Street

Port Jefferson, NY 11777 ‘

Property Location : 59 E RYERSON AVE, MANORVILLE

Distance: ()' § of Darcy Ave

Denied Date: 03/24/2021 Denied by:_ NP Zoning: A2

A2

99.,700VZd

Description of Work:
Proposed Property Split- Lot 1

Reduction of lot area only for the existing single family, 65' x 50' irreg, dwelling with two car attached garage (CO#49147).

LOC required prior to the issuance of the reduction of 1ot area permit.

8' x 12' shed to be removed.

¥ * * * BUILDING REVIEW INFORMATION * * * *

Description

ART XTIV 85-177- 19,000 SF (80,000 req), 190" width (200" req), 73.5' rear yard (75' req)

Building Division
One Indeoendence Hill. Farmineville. NY 11738 - Phone 631-451-6333 - Fax 631-451-6341

BC BZADENIAL3.2



Town of Brookhaven
Long Island

DENIAL - BZA002766

DATE: March 24, 2021

TO: Board of Zoning Appeals
FROM: Department of Planning, Environemental, Land Management - Building Division
RE: Building Permit Application Record Number: BZA002766 for Proposed Property Split- Lot 1

Reduction of lot area only for the existing single family, 65' x 50" irreg. dwelling with two car
attached garage (CO#49147).

LOC required prior to the issuance of the reduction of lot area permit.

8'x 12' shed to be removed.

1. The subject parcel, as reflected on the survey submitted to the Board of Zoning Appeals, is known as Tax Map
Number 0200-46100-0400-031000

2. The subject parcel consists of 35,000 square feet.

3. The relevant zoning date for the purpose of confirming the applicant’s ¢laim of single and separate ownership for

this parcel is : 05/26/1975 (B to A2)

Building Division
One Independence Hill. Farmineville. NY 11738 - Phone 631-451-6333 - Fax 631-451-6341

BC BZADENIAL3.2



Town of Brookhaven
Long Island

DENIAL - BZA002767

Please note that although some data has been pre-populated for your convenience, the owner/applicant must

verify that all information is correct. All questions must be confirmed. Any changes must be clearly printed.

SCTM Number: 0200461000400032000

PROPERTY OWNER: CAMILLERI RAYMOND L & BRIDGET
HEIDTMAN

¢/o Andrew Malguarnera

713 Main Street

Port Jefferson, NY 11777

Property Location : 0 S DARCY AVE, MANORVILLE
Distance: 190' E of Ryerson Ave

Denied Date: 03/24/2021 Denied by:_ NP Zoning: A2
A2

LILT0OVZL

Description of Work:
Proposed Property Split - Lot 2

Proposed single family, two story 35' x 49.8 irreg. with cellar entrance to unfinished basement.

* * * * BUILDING REVIEW INFORMATION * * * *

|DescriDtion

ART XIV 85-177- 16,000 SF (80,000 req), 160" width (200" req), 35' front yard (60' req), 30' rear yard (75' req)

o

Building Division
One Independence Hill. Farminsville, NY 11738 - Phone 631-451-6333 - Fax 631-451-6341

BC BZADENIAL3.2



2 Town of Brookhaven
Long Island

QFFICE OF THE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
Paul M. DeChance, Chairman

June 21, 2021

To: Mr. Paul DeChance
Chairman, Board of Zoning Appeals

From: Christopher Wrede
Planner, Board of Zoning Appeals

Re: Hearing Date: June 23, 2021 case(s) #11 & 12
Applicant:  Bridget and Raymond Camilleri
Action: Two lot land division
Location: se/c/o Darcy Avenue and Ryerson Avenue, Manorville
SCTM #: 0200 461.00 04.00 031.000 & 032.000
Lot Area: 35,000 sq. ft.
Site: Improved
Zoning: A —2 residence

The subject property is located on the se/c/o Darcy Avenue and Ryerson Avenue, in the
hamlet of Manorville. The applicant is proposing to divide the 35,000 sq. ft. parcel into
two lots of 19,000 sq. ft. and 16,000 sq. ft. The property is improved with a two-story
dwelling and garage, which enjoys a certificate of occupancy (49147) and is to remain on
lot one. A new dwelling is proposed for the property, designated as lot two, with access
to the proposed lots intended via Ryerson Avenue for lot one and Darcy Avenue for lot
two. :

The relief requested for the land division is as follows:

Lot1

Lot area: 19,000 sq. ft. proposed, 80,000 sq. fi. required (76% relaxation)
Lot frontage: 190 ft. proposed, 200 ft. required (5% relaxation)

Rear yard: 73.5 fi. proposed, 75 ft. required (2% relaxation)

Lot 2

Lot area: 16,000 sq. ft. proposed, 80,000 sq. ft. required (80% relaxation)
Lot frontage: 160 fi. proposed, 200 ft. required (20% relaxation)

Front yard: 35 ft. proposed, 60 ft. required (42% relaxation)

Rear yard: 30 ft. proposed, 75 fi. required (60% relaxation)

The subject property is located within both the A - 2 residence district, requiring 80,000
sq. ft. per lot. The proposal does not conform to said requirements; it is noted that the
applicant acquired the subject parcel in 2014.



There are a total of 25 improved residential lots within 500 ft. of the subject property:;
24%, or 6 lots have lot area conformance with the subject application, and 48%, or 12
lots enjoy lot frontage conformance.

The parcel is also located in the Compatible Growth Area (CGA) of the Central Pine
Barrens. The project is classified as “development” pursuant to town code and
environmental conservation law article 57 in that the proposal does not comply with the
lot area requirements of the A-1 residence district. As such, the proposal must comply
with the development standards contained in section 85-448 of the town code, including a
maximum 35% clearing of the overall lot area. The survey provided does not depict
clearing calculations; instead, the survey depicts “edge of clearing”.

Section 85-723(E)(1)(b) of town code states that areas of the site proposed to be cleared
combined with previously cleared areas shall not exceed the percentages in figure 5-1 of
the ordinance, which is 35%. In that the applicant has not submitted clearing
calculations on the land division plan, conformance with Pine Barrens standards is
unclear; staff recommends that the Board hold this application open so that the applicant
can either demonstrate compliance or submit a hardship application to the Central Pine
Barrens Joint Planning and Policy Commission. -



“Town of Brookhaven
Long Island

BUILDING
Letter of Correction

June 23, 2021

CAMILLERI RAYMOND L & BRIDGET HEIDTMAN
¢/o ANDY MALGUARNERA

713 MAIN ST

PORT JEFFERSON, NY 11777

CO:; 49147

Original Issued Date: 04/11/1967

Located At; 59 E RYERSON ‘AVE, MANORVILLE

Physical Location: ' S of Darcy Avenue

SCTM Number: 0200461000400031000 Item Number: 5313420

Dear CAMILLERI RAYMOND L & BRIDGET HEIDTMAN,

Please be advised that the above mentioned certificate is hereby amended to read as follows:

Oﬁe'fahii'ly, two story dwelling 32.5' x 39.7" irregular, 6.8' x 9.9 front roof over entry, outside bilco entrance
and 9,7 % 12.9" roof over to 22.3' x 24.3' detached garage

Sincerely.

Building Division
One Independence Hill, Farmingyille, NY 11738 - Phone 631-451-6333 + Fax 631-451-6341
LOC_Latter.rpt

000 0 O 0 0




Full En vironmental Assessment Forim
Part 1 - Project and Setting

Instructions for 'Com:pi‘etin'g. Part 1

Pirt'1 is to be com pleted by the applicant or project sponsor. Responses become part of the application for approval or funding,
are subject to public review, and miay be subject to forther verification.

Complete Part | based on informafion currently available. If additional research or investigation would ke needed to fully respond to
any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information; indicite whether missing information doss not exjst,
or is niot reasonably available to.the spaosor; atid, when passible, generally desetibe work or studies which would be figcessaty to

- update or fully develop that information. -
Applicants/sponsors inust somplete all ftems in Sections A & B, In Sections C, D & E, most ifems contain an initial question that
must be answered either “Yes™ of “No”, If the answet to thie initlal quiestion is “Yes", complets the subsquestions that foltow: Ifthe
angwer 1o the initial question is “No”, proceed to the next question, Section F allows the project gponsor to identifyy and atfach any:

' additional information, Section G tequires the pame and signature of the projest spoiisor to verify that the infiifiation contained in

- Part Tis scsurate and-complete. - ' '

A. Projectand Sponsor Information.

Name of Action or Project;

Darcy Avanue Lanid Divisian e -
Praject Location (describe, and attach s general location map);
South sitls of Darcy Avetiue, gornar of Ryarson Avanue, Manorvile: New York

Brief Dieseription of Proposed Action (include purposs or need)

|Proposed 2 fot Land Divisiah of SCTM 200-467:4-31 (iat 1 »and32 ot 2)

;‘LO*? 1.-Exjsting single family dwelling with accesaory stfuctures (prapased iof rativction)
Lot:2 < Proposed sfngle famity dwaliing

Name of ApplicantSponar, T | Telephone: g5y sng4nan
Brookhaven Expsditors /o Jannifer Lésds, Leeds Expatifing (Sponsor} e

:{ennlfar{.eegi;ﬂ%ﬁ@gmaii;ccm _

Address: 5, Saquol Dive
| City/PO% oram | State: oy 1+ Zip Code:

1172z

[ Profect Contact (7 Hot same 3 sporsor; give poms and fitlefeolel: | Telephone: 7633__‘,32@1;
fAndrew Malguarmera, Brookhaven Expeditors {aoplicant) “E-Mall -
e 7 e e

1713 Min Strest . _ - _
"City/P0; T State: T [Zip Code:
Potjetiarson e o |Newve o
Praperty Owniet (if not same as sponsor); ' ' Telephorie: 02 /L-C]7 C/~L/’7 J_ Q( |
Raymend Coartiler e | EME NI Cami TP &0 /ca'&//ﬂ "

" andrew@brkexp.om

Address:
58 Ryargon Averniue . _ .

. . -
| Clty/PO; Mariorille State NY

Zip Code:

118489
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B. Government Approvals

B, Government Approvals Funding, or Sponsorship. (“Furic“iinig’:’ énclildés‘ granis, '!oaus, tax 'relief:' and any other forms of financial

_assistance.)

Gavernment Entity | T Ves: Taentity Ageousy and Approval(s)” " Application Date

Required i | (Actual or projected)

| & City Couneil, Town .Bbérd, ClvesiZINo
__or Village Board of Trustees

“b.City, Town or Village  LivesiiNe |~
Flaoning Board or Commission

. City Council, Townor  [ZIYes[INo | Tomwn of Brookheven Board of Zoning Appeals |Spring 2021
Villoge Zoning Board of Appeals | A . -

4. Other Tocal agencies ClvesidiNo

‘o Countyagencies  [AYesL.INo [Suffolk Gounty Dapt: of Health Services {Spring 2021

| T Regiomal agencies  CivesidiNo |

;g-.éﬁte‘:a_gencigs T E}Yeso

W Eederalagoncies  LivesZiNo |

i Coastal Rasdui‘ces T e — - 7
& Jothe profect site within & Coastal Aren, or the waterfront ares of a Designated Infand Waterway?

I Ves, . : | _
#. Is the praject site lacated in & community with an approved Local Waterfront Revitalization Program?

EYBB;E]ND'.

O3 YeshIng

il Ts'the project site within a Coastal Erosion Hazard Aré?

C. Planning and Zoning

O YeslZINo

€. Planiing ond soning aetions,

- Will adminisirative or legislafive adoption, or amendment of a plan, local Taw, ordinance, ryle or regulation be the
- anly approval(s} which must be granted to enable the proposed action to proceed?

v 1 Ves, complete sections C, Fand G. -

+  IfNe, proceed ta question C.2 and Gortiplete all remaining sections and questions in Part

L

c2 Adup‘ted land use plans,

& Do any municipally- adoped (city, town, village or county) comprehensive land use plan(s) melude the site
where the proposed action would be located? o

If Yes, dos'the comprehensive plan include specific recommendaticns for the site whire the proposed action

1 would:be lopated?

DOyesCINo

| 6T the siteoF the proposed astion within sy Tocal of regiomal spesial Flannig Fievie {for example: Greenway
| Brownfield Opportunity Area (BOA); designated State or Federal heritage area; watershed management pian;
or other?)

| U Yes, identify the plan(s):

'”YejsmNo

o Is the proposed action located wholly o partially within an area Listed ifian adopted municipal open Space pla, " CiYeshfiNo

or an adopted municipal farmland protection plan?

If Yes, identify the plan(s):
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C. 3, Zoning

2. Is the site of the proposed action located i ina municipality with an adopted | zoning law of ordinasce. M YesTINo .
If Yes, what Is the zoning classift catmn(s) mcludmg any appilcabie overlay district?

Town of Brookhaven A-2 Rasidential .

b. Is Lhe use permitted or allowed by a spec:ai or condttmnaf use perm;t? B mYdﬁﬂNb
¢ Is & zoning change mquested as part of the proposed actzon? ' ' mYésmNa
If Yes,

i What is the proposed new mmng for the site?

i C 4. Existing commumty semces,

4. In what school district Is the pro;ect site located? Eastgont South Manor cﬂnt;gl School District

b What pehce or other pubizc pratect:on f‘orces serve the project site?

thch ﬁre protectlon and emergency medwa! services serve. the pchct s:te"
‘ anomﬂe Fire Departrivent! Entergency  Services:

D Pro_;ect Deta:ls

1D I’ropused. and Potentml Developnient |

i d, What is the general Batws of the pmpowd action (e.g., hl"é'_sidgn_t;iai-, industrial, co:lnm'éféiai_,_ré'créaﬁona}; ifmixed, mclude all
components}? Residantial

b Total acreage of the site of thc pmposec{ acton? 080 acres
b. Total acreage to be- physically disturbed? _8pprox. 010 acres
¢. Total acreage (projeet site and griy contighous properties) owned '

or zentralied by the upphcant or prolect sponsor? .. D80 aCrES 7
ol the- proposed. action an expansmn of an’ exzstmg prcuect oruse? ) ' - Yesf;]_No S
i, If"Yes, whiat is the approximate percemage of the: proposed expansion and identify the units (e.g..-acres, miles, housing units,
square fﬂet)‘? % . ‘ UnitS, 2elngls fam;ly dwatlings "
d. Is the propased actwn a subdivision, or does it mctude a subdivision? EYes CINo
If Yes, .
i, Purpose or fype of subdivision? (e.z., residential, industrial, commercial; if mixed, specify types)
Resldentlai . — _ —
#. Is a clustet/conservation la,ycut proposed? OYesZNo

#i. Number of lots proposed'? 2
v Mimmum and iaximom: proposed lot. gizes? Minimumi _0.37 acres Max:mum 0,43 acras

e, Wl pmposecf action be constructed in multiple phases? : [:l ?BSQING
i IfNo, anticipated period of construdtion: § months
i IfYes;

*  Total number of phases anticipated

»  Anticipated commengement date of phase 1 (including demolitian) . month __ year

o Anficipated campletion date of final phase —o. month __ yéar 1

*  Generslly describe connections ot relationships among phases, including any contingencies where progress of one phase may
determine timing or-duration of future phases: .y
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£ Does the project include new residential uses? ' ' - BYesiNo
If Yes, show qumbers of units proposed, , o

‘ One Family Two Fainily Three Family Multiple Family (four or more)

Initial Phase i

© At completion '

of all phases 2

& Does the proposed action include new &On-residential canstfﬁc‘t’ion: (_inél_uding expansions)? . CIYesfAiNG
If Yes, ‘ '

1. Total nuraber of structures —

il. Dimensions (in feet) of Targest propased striscture; . . height; width; and ___ Tength

it Approximate extent of building space to be heatedoroooled: . _ square feet

h. Dées.t’he proposed action inchude constraction or other Acfy iies that will result n the 'iﬁxpoundm'ent- ofany ——E!Ye;sﬁ}No .
liquids, such as creation of a water supply, reservoir, pond, lake, waste [agoon or other storage?

If Yes, _ . . : : T

' Putpose of the impoundment: e . N S

#i. If a water impoundment, the principal source of the water: _ L] Ground water [_]Surface water streams: ClOther specify: |

14, TF other than wate, Jdentify fhe fype of itapounded/contained iquids and thelr somres.

iv. Approximate size of the proposed impoyndment.  Volame: o million gallons; surface arear " aeres
v. Dimensions of the proposed dam or impounding striicire; . heighty __ length
vi. Construction method/materials for the proposed dam or impounding structure (e.g,, earth fill, rock, woad, conerete);

D2, Pr?jéctn(')peraﬁ?ﬁs

{ . Does the proposed action include any excavation, mining, or dredging, during coistrisction, opérations, or both? | JY. eslyINo
{Not including: genérsl site preparation, grading or installation of ucilitles or foundations where.all excavated
raterials will remaini onsite)
If Yes:
. What is the puifiose of the excavation ordredging? S _ ——
- #. How much materiat (including rock, eacth, sediments, etc.) is proposed to be removed from the site?

*  Volume (specify tonis or cubie-yards):
»  Over whatduration of time? _____ _ _ I
 iif. Describe nature and characteristics of materfals:to be excavated or dredged, and plans to use, manage or dispose of them.

iv. Will there be ohs’ife"dewatéiiﬁg'étpmcessing‘ofexcavated materials? '  ‘  LlYes{Ne
If yes, describe. _ . , . . et

v: What is the total area to be dredged or excavated? _ _ acies
vi. What is the taximum area to be worked at any one-time?__ . BCTS _
vii. Whet would be the maximum depth of excavation or dredging? fest
viii, Will the excavation require blasting? CIYes[INo
#. Summarize site reclamation goals and plan:____ _ . ) .

b. Would the proposed dction cause or result in alteration of, increase or dectease in size of, or encroachment Celdo
| into any existing wetlarid, waterbody, shoreline, beach or adjacent areq? . :
- If Yes:
¢ Identify the wetland or waterbody which would be affected (by name, water index number, wetland niap number or geographic
description): -
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fi. Describe how the proposed action would affect that waterbody o wetland, &.g. excavation, fil, placement of struetures, or
alteration of channels, banks and shorelines. Indicate extent of activities, alterations and additions in square feet oracres:

#ii, Will proposed action cause or resuit in disturbance 1o bottom sediments? T ' ClYesCINo

IF Yes, describe: i . , R . o
#v. Will proposed 4ction causs or result in the desteuction or removal of aquatic vegetation? ClYes3No
KYes:

» acres of aquatic vegetation propesed to be removed:

*  expected acreage of aquatic vegetation remaining after project completion:

*  purpose of proposed rémrioval (e.g, beach cledting, inyasive species control, baat'ﬁc_cess)f*

o proposed method of plant removal:

*  if hemical/herbicide treatment will b used, specify ﬁnddhét(ﬁ):

v. Describe any proposed reclamation/mitigation following disturbance;

o, Will tli'er'ﬁropased action use; or create s new derand for water? T Yes'ma
If¥es:
1. Total anticipated witer isage/demand per day: _{300.existina} 80D pro posed gallons/day N
i, Will the proposed action obtain water from an existing public water supply? ' ElYes [WNo
IfYes:
' s  Name of district or service area: Suffolk County Water Aottty e
»  Does the existing public water supply have capacity to sérve the proposal? Wl Yes[INo
* Isthe project site in the existing district? FlvesINo
»  Isexpansion of the district needed? ' [ YesEINo
- & Do existing lines serve the projeot site?” EEY@BDNO
- 4il. Will line extension within an existing district be:necessary to s upply the project? CvesiZiNo
If Yes; : '

*  Describe extensions or capacity expansions proposed to serve this project:

*  Source(s) of supply for the district:

é‘v; Is a new water supply disitict or sérvice arca propoesed to be formed to. serve the pmjé.':g site? T [ YesiZINo
CIE, Yes: | _ !
¢  Applicant/sponsor for new distriet:

*  Date application submitted or anticipated:

«  Proposed source(s).of supply for new district;

v. If'a public water supply will not be used, describe plans to provide wﬁter'supply for the project:

vi. I water éupp_iy will be from wells (public or private), maximum pumping capacity: gallons/minute,
d. Will the proposed action generate Hquid wastes? ' o o Yes'ﬁﬁo

IfYas:
i. Total anticipated liquid waste generationperday: 600 gallons/day | _
ii. Natups of liquid wastes to be generated (e.2., snitary wastewater, indusirial; if combination, describe ali components and
approximate volimes er proportions of each); ‘

Sanitary wastewatat - on site conventional sanibery systems

#i. Will the proposed action use any existing pubiic wastewater treafment facilities? - ClVesi2No
If Yes:
*  Name of wastewater treatment plait 10 be used: _
®  Name of districf: . ‘ T .
*  Does the existing wastewater treatment plant have capacity to serve the project? CIves[TiNo
s Isthe project site in the existing disrict? dYes{INo
» Is expansion of the district needed? CIyes{No
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e Do existing sewer lines sen"ge't'he praject site? ' ' ' ' ' thest]No
*  Will line extension within an existing district be-necessary to serve the project? CiYes[INo
If Yes;

®  Describe extensions or capacity expansions proposed to serve this project:

iv, ‘;}’ill 2 new wastewatsr (sewage) treatment district be formed to serve the project site? ' o CTYesZINo
Yes:
e  Applicant/sponsor for new district;y
*  Datg application submitted or anticipated:
¢ What is the receiving water for the wastewaier discharge? _ o . '
v. If public facilities will not be used, describe plans to provide wastewater treatment for the project, including specifying proposed
receiving water (name and classification it surface discharge, or describe subsurface disposa! plansy:

vi, Describe any plans or designs to capture, 'fééy:_c‘if_ia or reuse liquid waste:

- & Will the proposed action disfurb more than one acre and create stormwater runoff, éither from new point [ ]YesigINo
sources (i:e. ditches, pipes, swales, gurbs, gutters or other concentrated flows of stormwater) or non~point ' ‘
: source (f.e; sheet flow) during construction or post construction?

If Yes: :
{ # How much impervious surface will the projest create in relation to total size of project parcel?

Square feetor _____ acres (imperyious surfice)
. Square feetor __ dcres (parcel sizg)

if. Describe types of new point sources, o

i, Wheto will the Stormwater ranoff. b6 directed (i.e. on-site stormwater management facility/structures, adjacent properties,
groundwater, on-site surface water-or off-site surface waters)?

s if 1o surface waters, identify receiving water bodies-or wetlands:

o Wil stormwater runoff flow fo adjacent properties? ' '_ | CIYes[INo
v Does proposed plan minimize impervious surfaces, use pervious matérials or collect and re-use stormwater? CyelINo

f. Does the proposed action include, or will it use on-site, one or more sources of air ermissions, including fuel d¥esFNo
cambuystion, waste incineration, or other procssses or operations?
1f Yes, identify: ' :

i, Mobile sources during project eperations (e.g., heavy equipment, fleet or delivery vehicles)

i, Stationary sources during construction (6.8, power generation, structural heating, batch plant, crushers)

Jit. Stationary sources during O’per.ations-.(e;_g-.; process emissions, large boilers, eleetric generation)

g Willany air emission sources named in D.2.f (above), requirea NY State Air Registration, Air Facility Permit, E1Yesp/iNo
| or Federal Clean Air Act Title IV o1 Title: V Permit?
- If Yes:
£ 1s the project site located in an Air quality hon-gitainment area? (Area routinely or periodically fails to meet Oyes[ONo
- ambient air quality standards for &/l or some parts of the year) ,
ii. In addition to emissions s calculated in the applicatior, the project will generate;
3 __Tons/year (short tons) of Carbon Diogide (CO5)
o Tons/year (short tons) of Nitrous Oxide (N4)
__Tonsfyear (shorttons). of Perfluorocarhons (PFCs)
Tons/year (shott tons) of Sulfur Hexafluoride (SEq)
Tons/year (short tonsy of Garbon Dioxide equivalent of Hydroflouracarbons (HFCs)
Tons/year (short tons) of Hazardous Air Pollutants (HAPs)

® » & 2 2
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h. Will the proposed action generate or emit methane (inoluding, bt ot Tioiited to, sewage treatment plants, L ]Yesw]No

landfills, composting facilities)? ' '
IfYes:

/. Estimate methane generation in tons/year {metric):

ii. Describe any methane capture, control or elimination measures included in project design (e.2., combustion fo generafe heator
electricity, flaring): - N .

i. Wlil f:he proposed action result in the release of dir' poblutants fiom oﬁen-ai_r operations or préc'esse:s, suth as [}YesENo
guarry or fandfill operations? 7 _
If Yes: Describe opérations and nature of emissions (e.g., diesel exhaust, rock particulates/dust):

J- Will the:proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels or generate substantial DYesi/INo
new-demand for transportation facilities or services? ' o
Jf Yes:
i. When is the peak traffic expected (Check all that: apply): [ Morting [ Bvening LJWeekend
L Randomly between hoursof o .
. For comimercial activities only, prajected number of semi-traiter truck trips/day:
jii. Parking spaces:  Existing: e Proposed ) Net increase/decrease N
iv. Does the proposed action include any shared use parking? ' [JYes[JNo
v. If the proposed action includes any modification of existing roads, creation of new roads or change in existing access, describe

vi. Are public/private transportation service(s) or facilities avallable within % mile ofthe proposed site? [lYes[INo
vii ‘Will the proposed action include access to pubiic transportation or accommodations:for use of hybrid, electiic OYesINo
. of other sttemative fueled vehicles? _ ,
 viii. Will the proposed action iniclude plans for pedestrian or bicycle accommodations for connections to existing  [JYes[JNo

pedestrian o1 bicycle routes? :

k. Will the proposed action (for comineroial of industrial projects only) generate new or additional demand LiVesANo
| forenergy?

If Yes: ‘
& Estimate annual efectricity demand during operation of the proposed acticn: -

it Antmpated sourca_sjfsupptiefs 6f.éiéétﬁdfty for the project (e.g., on-site combustion, ofi-site renéwable, via gridiocal utility, ot
othet): :

i, Wil the ﬁmﬁ'o."aed action require 2 new, oF an upgrade to, an existing substation? ' T D'Yes"Nb; '.

T, Efoﬁms_ of .aperatioix.t- Answer all fterms witich, apply.
6. Duting Construction: . During Operations:

¢ Monday-Friday: _______ SamtoBpm *  Monday - Ftiday: NiA
¢ Saturday: i B *  Sgturday:

o Sunday; N 0 e ¢  Sinday:

[ 3 LJ

Helidays: " N Holidays:
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m: Will the proposed action produce noise that will exceed ‘existing ambient noise levels during coristruction, [FYes ENQ
operation, or both? : o

If yes: - : ) '

i Provide details including sources, timme of day and duration;

i, Will proposed acticn remove existing natural barriers that could act & 2 noise barrier or screen? ' En Yes{INo
Deseribe: _ D .

n. Will the pf&pose_d action have outdoor lighting? .‘ ‘ ‘ o w : ﬁﬁYe_smeb
If yes: _ '
i. Describe source(s), location(s), height of fixture(s), directionfatm, and proximity to nearest occupied structures:

H. Will proposed nation remove existing naturs! bamriers that could ack as a Tight barrier o7 sorecar T OYesNe
Describe; o , ' . .

o Dogs the pioﬁdsed aﬁioﬁ h’av@-ﬂié j_:ofemi_m toproduce odors f‘or _more,;iﬁﬁn one hour per day? " ' E]'Yesﬁﬁé.
If Yes, describe possible sourees, potential frequency and duretion of odor emissions, and progimity to nearsst
occupled structures: . . —

p- Wil the proposed action mcludeany Eﬁik'Smrage' of petroleum (némﬁiﬁéd capaclty ofover 1,100 gallons) ” ﬁYesNo
| orchemical praducts 185 gaflons in above grourid starage ot any amoont in underground storage?
{ If Yes: ' :
i Product(sy to be stored. e
A-Nolumels) ____ perunitfime,____ (e, month, year)
3, Generally describe proposed storage faciliies: .

4 Will the proposed-action (commerdial, industrial aid recreational projects only) wise pesticides (Le., berbicides, L[] Yes #]No
insectictdes) during construction-or operition? ‘ '
If Yes:

I Describe proposed treatrent(s);

. Will the propased action use Tntegrated Pest Management Practices? _ - n [J Yes.
r. Will the propased action (commercial or iridustrial projects onlyY involve or require the management or disposal [ Yes:
of solid waste (excludinig hazardous materials)? _
If Yes:
i. Describe any sofid waste(s) to be gemerated daring construction or operation of the facility:
¢ Construction; tons per _ __ (unit of time)
s  Operation: o toms.per ____ (unit of time)
it Describe any praposals fof-on-site minimization, recycling or reuse of mateérials to avoid disposal as solid waste;
‘ ¢ Constriction: — . :

s Operation; _

i, Proposed d:sposal methods/ facilities for s0id waste generated on-site;
: o Construction:

e Operation;
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Is. Does the proposed action inclide construehion o modification of a solid waste managéméﬁt fagility? T] Yes mo
If Yes:

i. Type of management or handling of waste proposed for the site-(e.g., recycling or transfer station, compostm g, landfill, or
other disposal activities): .

if, Anticipated rate of dxspoSal/processmg

. Tons/menth, if transfer or other non-combustion/thermal treatment, or
® Tons/hour, if combustion or thermal treatment
m K landfili, anuclpabed sne hfe » . ___years

1 Will prnposed action at the site. involve the aommerc;af generatloa, tréatment, storage, or'é'ispos'_al of hazardous EYeéﬁNo
waste?
If Yes:

i Name(s) of all hazardous wastes or éonstituents to be generated, hiandled or maraged at facility:

i, Generally describe processes or activities involving hazardous wastes or constitaents;

if: Specify amount to be handied or generated tons/mouth

- {v. Describe any proposals for on-site:minimization, t'ecyclmg orreuse of hmrdous constitients;

| v, Will any hazardous wastes be disposed.at.an exisﬁng offsite hazardond waste focility? . E]YesBNo ~
If Yes: provide nameand lozaticii 6 facility: ‘ e "

If No: desefibe-proped-smanagérﬁent of ‘any hazardous wastes which will fiot ba séﬁtm.a- higzardous. waste.faciiit)r:- '“

E. Site and Setting of“l’-roposed‘ Action

E.1. Land uses on and surroundmg the pmjcct site

a, Exlstmg Tand uses
i. Chesk al uses that ocenr on, adjoining and near the project site. ,
O Urban  [] ndustrial [ Commercial k2l Residential (suburban) ] Rural (non-farim)
Ml Forest [ Agricultore [ Aquatic [ Other (specify):
it. If mix of uses, generally describe:

b Land uses and cwertypes on tﬁe project sn:e.

Land use or ‘ ~f Cumrent. Acreage After . Change
o Covertype Acreage | Project Completion {Acres +/-)
E ;&uatg:; ;:uﬂdmgs, and other paved or unpemous ot 0.4 N -
»  Forested ) - 0.41 o 031 i -+ 0.0
& Maeadows, grassiands or brushiands. (non— 0 ' . _ o o
] agncultural including abandoned ag‘nculmrai} !
e Agricultural 0 ) 0
(includes active orchards, field, greenhouse éte.) _ : . J
»  Surface water features 0 0 o
(lakes, ponds, streams, rivers, étc.) _ . _ _
o Wetlands (freshwater or tidal) N 0 : 0 0
*  Non-vegetated (bare rocl, earth or fill) 0 a ' 0
»  Other )
Deseribe: _Landseaped e 0.26 0.30 + .04
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Y

¢. Is the praject site presently used by members of the community for public recreation? K T Etequ
i If Yes: explain:

| & Are thete any fucilites serving children, the eiderly. people with disabilites (e, schools, hosgials Ty DIV esiZiNG
day care centers, or group homes) within 1500 feet of the project site?

If Yes, '
i, 1dentify Facilities:

e Does the project site vontain an existing dam? ' T T OYeddiNe
If Yes: '
i. Dimensions of the dam.and fmpoundmient;
%  Darh height: e . , feet
s Dam lerigth; ' . feet
* Surfice area: _ e BETES
*  Volume impoinded: L ... Balons OR: acre-foet

#. Dam's existing hazard clagsificatioris

jii. Provide date and summarize results of IASi-‘ingpedéioﬂ:

| T. Haz the projec site éver been used as a rhuhiéip'ai, commercial or industrial solid waste ﬁiiaxiaigéménifacilit’y, TIYesigiNg
- ordoesthe project sits adjoini. property which is now, or was at one. time, used'as asolid waste managerment facility?
If Yes: : i
{ Has the facility been fotmally closed? [ Yes[J] No

e  Ifyes, citessources/documentation; e

#. Describe the location of the project site relative to the boundaties of the solid waste management facility;

#, Desgribe any development constraints dus to the prior sofid waste activities: o

8- Have hazardous wastes been generated, treated and/or disposed of at the site, or does the profect site adjoin Llvesi/INe
| . property which isnow or was &t one-time used to commercially treat, store and/or dispose of hazardous waste?
If Yes: ' . : '
. Describe waste(s) handled and waste management activities, including approximate time when activities oceurred;

| b, Potential contumination history, Has there beeri a reported spill at the proposed project ite, or have any Clyesid No
remedial actions been conducted at or adjacent to the propased site?
If Yes: )
i Isany portion of the sifo listed'on the N'YSDEC Spills Incidents database or Environmental Site O YesCINo
Remediation database? Check all that apply: S
[ Yes - Spills incidents database Provide DEC ID nismber(s):
Yes - Envivonmental Site Remediation database Provide DEC 1D number(g):

[J Neither database

1. ¥f site has been subject of RCRA correstive activities, describe control measures:

il s the project within 2000 feet of any site in e NYSDEC. Environmenial St Revmediation desbase?  LiVesLINo
If yes, provide DEC ID number{s): o , . _— —

iv. If yas to (i), (ii) or (jii) above, deséribe current status of site(s):
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v. Is the project site sub;ect to-an institutional control limiting property uses? T Vel iNo
* I yes, DEC site ID number: :

®  Describe the type of instifutional control (e.g., deed restriction or easement):

¢ Describe any use limitations;

®  Describe any engineering controis: e ,

+  Will the ptoject affect the institufional or. engmeermg controis inplace? | O Yes[INo
e Explain; .

E. 2 Na turai Resources On or Near Project Site

&, What is the average depth fo bedrock on the project site? B ,___w #4300 feet _
b. Are thére hedrack ouwroppmgs on the progect site? ‘ o [IvesigNe
If Yes, what proportion of the site is compr:sed of bedrock outcroppings? %
. Predominant soil type(s) | present on project siter Plymouth loamy sand 6-3%slopes T 832%
Plymeuth Igartiy sand 3-6%sfopas 4689,
.‘ - %
| d. What is the average depth fo the water table i;ﬁthgpmj@ Site‘? Average.‘: 11 fest
e. Dralnage status of project site éﬂ’it}s@_‘wu Drained: ' _ _1_”‘_9_(}2 %.of site
' [} Moderately Well Dedined: Do site
_ %} Poarly Drained Y of site
f. Approximate proportion ofproposed action sate with slepes~ B0 0% o 100. % of site.
L7 10-15%:; %.of site
O 15%or greater; % of site
g Are there any unique geoldgié"féatufes oft the project site? o Etes@No: '
If Yes, describe: _ e '
", Sutface water features. ‘
i. Does any portion of the profect site contain wetlands or other waterbodjes (including strearns, rivers, [OYesfZINo
ponds or lakesy?
#. Do any wetlands or otlier waterbodies adjoin the project site? - OYesifINo
If Yes to either 7 or #, continpe, If No, sk:p to E2.L : :
it Are any of the wetlands or waterbodies within or adjoining the prcuect sit¢ regulated by any federal, D‘Ye‘s o
state or Jocal agency? .
~ iv. For each identified repulated wetlamd ;md watesbody on the project site, provide the fo!iowmg information;
3 &  Streams: Name _ _ . Classification
*  Lakes or Ponds: Narvie _ . I Classification
¢ Weilands: Name._ e Approximate Size
; *  Wetland No. (if regulated by DEC) — N _
v. Are any of the above water bodies listed in the miost recent campilation of NYS water quality-impaired Cives ¥INo
waterbodies? J _ :
If yes, namie of impair_e‘_d water body/bodies and basis for listing as irpaired: _
T sthe pmJect site ina dcs:gnated Eiaodway? ' ﬁYeEMNO'
j. Is the project site 1n the 100 year F!oodplam" o ' L CIYesiZNe
k. Is the project site.in the 500 year Flwdp!a:n‘? Clyesfzine
L Is the project site focated over, or immediately adjoining, a primaty, principel or sole source aquifer? MIves[No

If Yes: ‘
i. Name of aquifér: Long tsland Aquifer
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m. Identity the predominant wildlite species that"océﬁpy' ot uise the project site;
small birds and stulrrels _ _ o

. Does the project site contain 2 designated significant natural comirrunity?
If Yes: ‘

“TF CiVesdiNe |

i. Déscribe the. hebitat/community (composition, function, and basis for designation):

. Souree(s).of description oreveluation;

ili, Extent of community/habitat:
¢  Currently; _ _ Beres
* Following completion of project as proposed: B _ feres
s Gain of loss (indicate + or -): Y - .

0. Does praject site cotain anyspeaies of plant or animal that 1s listed by the federal g_avem&iént or NYS as

C1YesiNe

endangered or threatened, or does it cantain ery areas identified as habitat for ari endangered or threatened species?

p; Does the project site contain any species of*'pll-éﬁt.or animal that is listed by NYS as rare, or 4 d species of
“special concern?

TIVeldiNo

q. Is the ;irbj'ect-k.ite aradjmmng area, canenﬁy’ﬁs‘cd for hunting, trapping, fishing or shel ﬁsﬁing? B

ClVesiZiNo

If yes, give a brief description of how the proposed dction miay affect that use:

jik_-,:; Designated ﬁub__tié-.liesou?qes‘_(!n or N-earzi-’_rdjecft' Site

& Is the project site, or any portion of it, located in a designated .a_gr‘i'dﬁitnral distfie;:;-ce‘r‘tiﬁsd pursuant to

Agriculture and Markets Law, Article 25-AA, Seetion 303 and 3047

BT T

I Yes, provide county plus district name/nurnber: .

b- Are agricultural Tands consieting o ighly productive soils present?

ﬁYesl?_I_No

i. If'Yes: acrenge(s) on profect site?
H. Sautce(s) of soil rating(s):

| & Doesthe project site contain all or part of. or 18 1 substantially coritiguoiss to, a registered Natioial
. Natural Landimark?

If Yes: _

i Nature of the natural landmark: L1 Biological Coniniinity 7 Geological Feature

EJYes!ZlNo |

#. Provide brief description of landmark, including yalues behind designation and-approximate sizefextent:

dis iﬁc'ﬁrqjeet stte located in or does it a'djéiﬁ'~ a.state listed Critical Envirormental Area?
W Yes:
i, CEA name;

EffYasl'ZiiNc- |

i1, Basis for designatio;

i#i; Designafing agency and date;
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e. Does the project site contain, or is it substantially contiguous to, a building, archasological site, or district [l yesi?INo
which is listed on, or has been nominated by the NYS Board of Historic Preservation for inclusion on, the
State or Natjonal Register of Historic Places?
If Yes:
#. Nature of historic/archaeological resource: [TArchaeological Site  [Historic Building or District
i, Name;

iii. Brief description of attributes on which listing is based:

f. Is the project site, or any portion of it, located in or adjacent to an area designated as sensitive for [dYesiZiNo
archaeological sites on the NY State Historic Presetvation Office (SHPO) archaeological site inventory?

8. Have additional archaeological or historic site(s) or resources been identified on the project site? OvesZiNo

IfYes: .

i, Describe possible resource(s):

ii. Basis for identification:

h. Is the project site within fives miles of any officially designated and publicly accessible federal, state, or local [JYesiNo
scenic or aesthetic resource?

IfYes:
i. Identify resource:

fi. Nature of, or basis for, designation (e.g., established highway overlook, state or local park, state historic trail or scenic byway,

etc.):
ifi. Distance between project and resource; miles.
i. Is the project site located within a designated river corridor under the Wild, Scenic and Recreational Rivers [JYeskING
Program 6 NYCRR 6667 '
If Yes:
#. Identify the name of the river and its designation: _
ii. Is the activity consistent with development restrictions contained in 6NYCRR Part 6667 CJYesiZINo

F. Additional Information
Attach any additional information which may be needed to clarify your project.

if you have identified any adverse impacts which could be associated with your proposal, piease describe those impacts plus any
measures which you propose to avoid or minimize them.

G. Verification
I certify that the information provided is true to the best of my knowledge.

Applicant/Sponsor Name Jennifer Leeds, Leeds Expediting Date_April 10,2021

Signature (—b(idj ,(?/Jé Title_Sponsor
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